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MOBILE CRANE HIRING AWARD 2O2O

NATIONAL WAGE SHEET
Operative Date: lst Pay Period Gommencing On or After 1st July 2024

CLASSIFICATION

MCEI (Mobile Crane Emplovee Level 1)

Dogger, CounterweighUGear Truck Driver, Mobile Hydraulic Platform Operator -up to 17m, up to

20T Slew Crane Operator

MCE2 (Mobile Crane Emplovee Level 2)

Xf -60T Slew Crane Operator, Non Slew (Franna) Operator, Basic Rigger, Mobile Hydraulic

Platform Operator -17m and up to 28m

MGE3 (Mobile Grane Emplovee Level 3)
61T-1OOT Slew Crane Operator, lntermediate Rigger, Mobile Hydraulic Platform Operator -28m and

above

MCE4 {Mobile Crane Emplovee Level 4)

101T-200T Slew Crane Operator (no boom trailer), Advanced Rigger, Heavy Low Bed Transport

Operator

MCES (Mobile Crane Emplovee Level 5)

201T-3OOT Slew Crane Operator, less than 100T Slew Crane with Boom Trailer Operator, less than

100T Slew Crane with Luffing Fly Jib Operator

MCE6 (Mobile Crane Emplovee Level 6)

301T-400T Slew Crane Operator, less than 200T Crane with Luffing Fly Jib Operator

$1 ,123.55

$1,155.95

$1,185.15

$1,242.35

$1,266.65

MCET (Mobile Crane Emplovee Level 7) $1,298.95

401T or greater Slew Crane Operator, less than 200T with Superlift type attachement Operator

Where more than one crane is engaged on any one lift the following additional payments shall be made

WEEKLY
RATE

(inclusive
of lndustry Ordinary
Allowance) Hourly Rate
ALL STATES & TERRITORIES

$1,091.15 $28.72

Casual
ordinary
hourly

rate

$35.90

$29.57 $36.96

$30.42 $38.03

$31.19 $38.99

$32.69 $40.86

$33.33 $41.66

$34.1 8 $42.73

2 cranes
3 cranes
4 cranes
over 4 cranes

$4.37
$8.67

$12.96
$17.33

per day
per day
per day
per day

$21.22
$0.98

$100.22
$18.51

$21.94

$80.1 0

ALLOWANCES
Pile driving allowance
Car allowance
Accomodation and Meals (minimum)
Meal allowance

Fares and travel:

Protective clothin g (footwear subsidy)

per day
per kilometre
per night

per day

The rateg set out in this wage shest are duo to tlte minlmum rage adJuetment arblng from tha Annual Wage Revlew 2023-24 and automatlc
adlustment of expenae related allowances
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