

MOBILE CRANE HIRING AWARD 2020

NATIONAL WAGE SHEET

Operative Date: 1st Pay Period Commencing On or After 1st July 2024

MCE1 (Mobile Crane Employee Level 1)\$1,091.15\$28.72\$35.90Dogger, Countenweight/Gear Truck Driver, Mobile Hydraulic Platform Operator -up to 17m, up to 20T Slew Crane Operator\$1,123.55\$29.57\$36.96MCE2 (Mobile Crane Employee Level 2)\$1,123.55\$29.57\$36.9621T-60T Slew Crane Operator, Non Slew (Franna) Operator, Basic Rigger, Mobile Hydraulic Platform Operator -17m and up to 28m\$1,155.95\$30.42\$38.03MCE3 (Mobile Crane Employee Level 3) 61T-100T Slew Crane Operator, Intermediate Rigger, Mobile Hydraulic Platform Operator -28m and above\$1,185.15\$31.19\$38.99MCE4 (Mobile Crane Employee Level 4) 101T-200T Slew Crane Operator (no boom trailer), Advanced Rigger, Heavy Low Bed Transport Operator\$1,242.35\$32.69\$40.86201T-300T Slew Crane Operator, less than 100T Slew Crane with Boom Trailer Operator, less than 100T Slew Crane Operator, less than 100T Slew Crane with Luffing Fly Jib Operator\$1,266.65\$33.33\$41.66MCE6 (Mobile Crane Employee Level 6)\$1,266.65\$33.33\$41.66301T-400T Slew Crane Operator, less than 200T Crane with Luffing Fly Jib Operator\$1,298.95\$34.18\$42.73	CLASSIFICATION	WEEKLY RATE (inclusive of Industry Allowance) ALL STATES &	Ordinary Hourly Rate TERRITORIES	Casual ordinary hourly rate
MCE2 (Mobile Crane Employee Level 2) 21T-60T Slew Crane Operator, Non Slew (Franna) Operator, Basic Rigger, Mobile Hydraulic Platform Operator -17m and up to 28m MCE3 (Mobile Crane Employee Level 3) 61T-100T Slew Crane Operator, Intermediate Rigger, Mobile Hydraulic Platform Operator -28m and above MCE4 (Mobile Crane Employee Level 4) 101T-200T Slew Crane Operator (no boom trailer), Advanced Rigger, Heavy Low Bed Transport Operator Operator MCE5 (Mobile Crane Employee Level 5) 201T-300T Slew Crane Operator, less than 100T Slew Crane with Boom Trailer Operator, less than 100T Slew Crane with Luffing Fly Jib Operator MCE6 (Mobile Crane Employee Level 6) 301T-400T Slew Crane Operator, less than 200T Crane with Luffing Fly Jib Operator	MCE1 (Mobile Crane Employee Level 1)	\$1,091.15	\$28.72	\$35.90
21T-60T Slew Crane Operator, Non Slew (Franna) Operator, Basic Rigger, Mobile Hydraulic Platform Operator -17m and up to 28m MCE3 (Mobile Crane Employee Level 3) 61T-100T Slew Crane Operator, Intermediate Rigger, Mobile Hydraulic Platform Operator -28m and above MCE4 (Mobile Crane Employee Level 4) 101T-200T Slew Crane Operator (no boom trailer), Advanced Rigger, Heavy Low Bed Transport Operator MCE5 (Mobile Crane Employee Level 5) 201T-300T Slew Crane Operator, less than 100T Slew Crane with Boom Trailer Operator, less than 100T Slew Crane with Luffing Fly Jib Operator MCE6 (Mobile Crane Employee Level 6) \$1,266.65 \$33.33 \$41.66				
61T-100T Slew Crane Operator, Intermediate Rigger, Mobile Hydraulic Platform Operator -28m and above MCE4 (Mobile Crane Employee Level 4) 101T-200T Slew Crane Operator (no boom trailer), Advanced Rigger, Heavy Low Bed Transport Operator MCE5 (Mobile Crane Employee Level 5) 201T-300T Slew Crane Operator, less than 100T Slew Crane with Boom Trailer Operator, less than 100T Slew Crane with Luffing Fly Jib Operator MCE6 (Mobile Crane Employee Level 6) \$1,266.65 \$33.33 \$41.66	21T-60T Slew Crane Operator, Non Slew (Franna) Operator, Basic Rigger, Mobile Hydraulic	\$1,123.55	\$29.57	\$36,96
101T-200T Slew Crane Operator (no boom trailer), Advanced Rigger, Heavy Low Bed Transport Operator MCE5 (Mobile Crane Employee Level 5) 201T-300T Slew Crane Operator, less than 100T Slew Crane with Boom Trailer Operator, less than 100T Slew Crane with Luffing Fly Jib Operator MCE6 (Mobile Crane Employee Level 6) \$1,266.65 \$33.33 \$41.66	61T-100T Slew Crane Operator, Intermediate Rigger, Mobile Hydraulic Platform Operator -28m and	\$1,155.95	\$30.42	\$38.03
201T-300T Slew Crane Operator, less than 100T Slew Crane with Boom Trailer Operator, less than 100T Slew Crane with Luffing Fly Jib Operator MCE6 (Mobile Crane Employee Level 6) \$1,266.65 \$33.33 \$41.66	101T-200T Slew Crane Operator (no boom trailer), Advanced Rigger, Heavy Low Bed Transport	\$1,185,15	\$31.19	\$38.99
100T Slew Crane with Luffing Fly Jib Operator MCE6 (Mobile Crane Employee Level 6) \$1,266.65 \$33.33 \$41.66 301T-400T Slew Crane Operator, less than 200T Crane with Luffing Fly Jib Operator	MCE5 (Mobile Crane Employee Level 5)	\$1,242,35	\$32.69	\$40.86
301T-400T Slew Crane Operator, less than 200T Crane with Luffing Fly Jib Operator				
	MCE6 (Mobile Crane Employee Level 6)	\$1,266.65	\$33,33	\$41.66
MCE7 (Mobile Crane Employee Level 7) \$1,298.95 \$34.18 \$42.73			***	4.0
	MCE7 (Mobile Crane Employee Level 7)	\$1,298.95	\$34.18	\$42.73

401T or greater Slew Crane Operator, less than 200T with Superlift type attachement Operator

Where more than one crane is engaged on any one lift the following additional payments shall be made:

2 cranes	\$4.37	per day
3 cranes	\$8.67	per day
4 cranes	\$12.96	per day
over 4 cranes	\$17.33	per day

ALLOWANCES

Pile driving allowance	\$21.22 per day
Car allowance	\$0.98 per kilometre
Accomodation and Meals (minimum)	\$100.22 per night
Meal allowance	\$18.51
Fares and travel:	\$21.94 per day
Protective clothing (footwear subsidy)	\$80.10

The rates set out in this wage sheet are due to the minimum wage adjustment arising from the Annual Wage Review 2023-24 and automatic adjustment of expense related allowances